CONTRACTOR shall complete the scope of services for the Judicial Center Pressure 

Washing and Top Floor Repair, per the Contract Documents, Exhibit A – Construction Standards hereto, and Exhibit B - Scope 

of Work hereto, and within the Term. 

Section 6 - Compensation. COUNTY shall make payment of One Hundred and Sixty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-

Eight Dollars, ($165,638.00), (the “Agreement Price”), to CONTRACTOR under COUNTY’s established procedure and 

according to the schedule set forth in Exhibit C - Schedule of Values hereto. There shall be no provisions for pricing adjustments 

during the Term.  

Section 7 – Use of Other Contracts.